Birthdays
Keone Bareng

Allison Jager

Noreen Van Buren
Delwyn Vanden Bosch
Jason Hendricks
Cooper Delonge
Elisabeth Vander Zwaag
Ross Bekius

Jocelyn Forner
Clayton Wabeke
Hudson Gillissie
Brayden Hertz

Jared Thomas

Mark Huyser

Shelly Daniels

Kiptyn Lehnert

Emilee Kolenda

Lillian Morren **82years**
Trevor Vander Zwaag

Kay Headley **86 years**
Vonnie Vander Zwaag
Kristi Geertman

Dave Ketchum

Bentley Kooiker

Jacob Berens

Troy Forner

Austin Morren

Adam Jager

Alexa Kleinjans

Michelle Nienhuis

Kyle Prince

Jack Schippers

Sylvia Van Beek **83 years**
Nina Schipper

Luke Nagelkirk

Brian Barr

Wren Whitman

Ottawa Reformed Church
Birthdays and Anniversaries

3/1
3/1
3/1
3/2
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/5
3/5

3/5
3/6
3/7
3/7
3/8
3/9
3/9
3/10
3/11
3/13
3/15
3/15
3/16
3/17
3/17
3/20
3/21
3/23
3/23
3/23
3/23
3/24
3/25
3/26
3/26

March 2026

Birthdays
Lindsay Bekius
Timothy Haskin
Jenna Thimm

Dave Beukema
Mackenzy Hammond
Josh Verkaik

Britney Overway
Tara Schrotenboer
Kaitlin Engelsma
Amy Talsma

Molly Visser

Anniversaries

Scott & Jeanette Schuiteman
Calvin & Cheryl Havinga
Jerry & Kim Geertman
Richard & Jeanne Dawkins
Russell & Ann Van Kampen
Lee & Ginny Talsma

Timothy & Julie Haskin
Jeremy & Lindsay Bekius

Kurt & Sue Vegt

Terri & Steven Pickard

3/27
3/27
3/27
3/28
3/28
3/29
3/30
3/30
3/31
3/31
3/31

3/4
3/6
3/7
3/8
3/10
3/11
3/17
3/18
3/27
3/30



