

Ottawa Reformed Church
Birthdays and Anniversaries
March 2026

Birthdays

Keone Bareng	3/1
Allison Jager	3/1
Noreen Van Buren	3/1
Delwyn Vanden Bosch	3/2
Jason Hendricks	3/3
Cooper DeJonge	3/3
Elisabeth Vander Zwaag	3/3
Ross Bekius	3/4
Jocelyn Forner	3/4
Clayton Wabeke	3/4
Hudson Gillissie	3/5
Brayden Hertz	3/5
Jared Thomas	3/5
Mark Huyser	3/6
Shelly Daniels	3/7
Kiptyn Lehnert	3/7
Emilee Kolenda	3/8
Lillian Morren **82 years**	3/9
Trevor Vander Zwaag	3/9
Kay Headley **86 years**	3/10
Vonnie Vander Zwaag	3/11
Kristi Geertman	3/13
Dave Ketchum	3/15
Bentley Kooiker	3/15
Jacob Berens	3/16
Troy Forner	3/17
Austin Morren	3/17
Adam Jager	3/20
Alexa Kleinjans	3/21
Michelle Nienhuis	3/23
Kyle Prince	3/23
Jack Schippers	3/23
Sylvia Van Beek **83 years**	3/23
Nina Schipper	3/24
Luke Nagelkirk	3/25
Brian Barr	3/26
Wren Whitman	3/26

Birthdays

Lindsay Bekius	3/27
Timothy Haskin	3/27
Jenna Thimm	3/27
Dave Beukema	3/28
Mackenzey Hammond	3/28
Josh Verkaik	3/29
Britney Overway	3/30
Tara Schrotenboer	3/30
Kaitlin Engelsma	3/31
Amy Talsma	3/31
Molly Visser	3/31

Anniversaries

Scott & Jeanette Schuiteman	3/4
Calvin & Cheryl Havinga	3/6
Jerry & Kim Geertman	3/7
Richard & Jeanne Dawkins	3/8
Russell & Ann Van Kampen	3/10
Lee & Ginny Talsma	3/11
Timothy & Julie Haskin	3/17
Jeremy & Lindsay Bekius	3/18
Kurt & Sue Vegt	3/27
Terri & Steven Pickard	3/30